market interest rates. The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to

interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of

a change in market interest rates. Further, the Company is not exposed to significant interest rate risk on loans and

investments in deposits with banks as these are at fixed rates. The Company’s variable rate borrowing is subject to interest rate

risk. Below is the details of exposure to variable rate instruments:

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of

borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit before tax is affected through the impact on

floating rate borrowings, as follows:

82

NSPIRA Management Services Private Limited

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information

(All amounts ₹ in millions, unless otherwise stated)

32  Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Other price risk

Particulars 31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Net asset value sensitivity

-Increase by 10% 160.22   253.02

-Decrease bt 10% (160.22)   (253.02)

(b) Credit risk

(c) Liquidity risk

31 March 2023 31 March 2022

Less than 1 year

- Borrowings 27.16   211.05

- Trade payables 824.83   529.21

- Other financial liabilities 827.01   599.40

- Lease liabilities 2,038.35   1,727.55

2 to 5 years

- Borrowings 21.84   508.84

- Lease liabilities 4,546.63   3,539.70

- Other financial liabilities -   25.65

More than 5 years

- Lease liabilities 7,034.41   6,822.00

Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Company's financial instruments will fluctuate because

of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk), whether those changes are caused by factors

specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer or by factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the

market.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company's un-quoted investments on the profit for the period. The

analysis is based on the assumption that net asset values has increased or decrease by 10%, with all other variables held